

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 17.08.2015.
COURT NO. : 6
ITEM NO. : 3

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for Stay)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NO. 79 OF 2015

(@ T.P (C) 124 of 2013)

SPIRE CERA FRIT PVT. LTD.

....Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

In pursuant to Court's order dated 4th August, 2014 passed in T.P (Civil) No. 124 of 2013 and connected matters, the High Court of Gujarat has transmitted the Original record to the Court which has been registered as TC No. 79 of 2015.

Service position of matter is mentioned below:-

Sl.No.	T.C. No.	High Court Detail	Remarks
1	T.C. No. 79 of 2015 @ Transfer Petition (C) No. 124 of 2013.	High Court of Gujarat SCA NO. 12458 of 2012	No. of Petitioner = 1 Nos. of Respondents = 5 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. N. L. Ganpathy, Advocate. Certificate of service regarding transmission of Original record to this Hon'ble Court has not been received in respect of Respondent No. 1. Service is not complete on Respodent No. 1.

It is submitted that Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate has filed an application for stay with affidavit and Annexure A – 1 to A – 12 alongwith Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the sole Petitioner after serving its copy on other side which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1. Copy of the application is tagged with Transferred Case paper Books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate.
Mr. N. L. Ganpathy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR