

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 79/2015

SPIRE CERA FRIT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the second respondent seeks
one week's time to file an affidavit.

List the matter on Friday, 28th August, 2015.

In the meanwhile, status quo regarding the
encashment of the cheques shall be maintained.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.08.18
10:49:46 IST
Reason: