

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2015

RNT PLANTATIIONS LIMITED (OWNER LUKWAH TEA ESTATE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAS AUTHORITY OF (INDIA) LTD. ANR. Respondent(s)
(ONLY TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NOS. 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 AND 79 OF 2015 LISTED)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 22/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 17/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 18/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 79/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 6/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 8/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 16/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 13/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 14/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 7/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 9/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 10/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 11/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 12/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 15/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 20/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 21/2015 (III)
T.C.(C) No. 19/2015 (III)

Contd...

Item no.10

Date : 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Ms Rini V Tigga, Adv.

Mr Amogh Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Petitioners are duly represented in all matters except in T.C.(C) No.79/2015.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole petitioner in T.C.(C) No. 79/2015. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Shekhar Kumar, Advocate-on-record submits that they are already on record on behalf of the sole petitioner in the said case. Office to verify and update the records.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1 in T.C.(C) No. 79/2015.

Contd...

Item no.10

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Shekhar Kumar, Advocate-on-record submits that they are appearing for the petitioner in all matters except T.C.(C) No. 9/2015, T.C.(C) No. 11/2015 , T.C.(C) No. 20/2015 and T.C.(C) No. 19/2015.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in T.C.(C) No. 11/2015 and T.C.(C) No. 19/2015 submits that application for disposal has been filed yesterday. Office to verify and process accordingly.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Abhinav Agarwal has on 3.4.2024 filed an application for direction requesting therein to direct the Registry to return the expired original Bank Guarantee but according to the office report, no such Bank Guarantee No.10021GFIN002112 was transmitted.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar