

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No.1/2015

RNT PLANTATIIONS LIMITED (OWNER LUKWAH TEA ESTATE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAS AUTHORITY OF (INDIA) LTD. ANR. Respondent(s)

[ONLY TC (C) NOS. 09, 11 & 19 OF 2015 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 9/2015 (III)

IA No. 80620/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

T.C.(C) No. 11/2015 (III)

IA No. 89389/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

T.C.(C) No. 19/2015 (III)

IA No. 89408/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 26-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RT.C.(C) No.9/2015:

List after three weeks.

Registry is directed to list the matter as per the order dated 27.08.2024 passed in Transfer Case (Civil) No.1/2015 and in all the cases as indicated therein.

T.C.(C) No.11/2015 and T.C.(C) No.19/2015:

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) submits that he intends to file objection to the application for withdrawal of the cases. Three weeks' time is granted.

List after three weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)